

## Give Big Kern Fundraiser!

Give Big Kern is a fundraising campaign for non-profit organizations throughout Kern County. This year will be the first year Kern County 4-H will be participating and we need your help to make it a success. The funds raised will be used to help pay for the costs of operating 4-H programs and special events in Kern County. Please share this link with friends, family, and business owners! May 1<sup>st</sup> will be Give Big Kern Day in the county but donations can be made April 1 – May 2, 2018. Your contribution of any amount will be deeply appreciated. The minimum amount that can be donated is \$5.

To contribute, visit the Kern County 4-H hyperlink at <a href="https://www.givebigkern.org/organizations/kern-county-4-h">https://www.givebigkern.org/organizations/kern-county-4-h</a>

Be sure to share this information on social media! Spread the word. Text a friend. Forward this email. Post on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram using the hashtag #GiveBigKern. Oh, and you can also just tell someone in person – that works, too.